C6RL09
2019.12.16
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
RoHS
ü
FEATURES
AGENCY RECOGNITION
Made for RFE by UL shop Fuzetec

 IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.
 IT=Trip current-maximum current at which the device will always trip at 23°C still air.
 V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
 I MAX=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V MAX).
 Pd=Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state in 23°C still air environment.
 R MIN=Minimum device resistance at 23°C.
 R1MAX=Maximum device resistance at 23°C, 1 hour after tripping.
Physical specifications:
 Lead material: Tin plated copper, 24 AWG.
 Soldering characteristics: MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
 Insulating coating: Flame retardant epoxy, meet UL-94V-0 requirement.
RADIAL LEADED PPTC RESETTABLE FUSE
FRHV Series : 60V/100V/250Vdc
Current Time R min R1 max
IH, A IT, A A Sec. IMAX, A VMAX, Vdc VI-MAX, Vac Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRH080-250VF 0.08 0.16 0.35 4.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 14.00 33.00
FRH110-250VF 0.11 0.22 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 5.00 16.00
FRH120-250VF 0.12 0.24 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 4.00 16.00
FRH145-250VF 0.15 0.29 1.00 2.5 3.0 100 250 1.0 3.00 12.00
FRH180-250XF 0.18 0.65 3.00 2.0 10.0 100 250 1.0 0.80 4.00
FRH150-600MF 0.15 0.30 1.00 4.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 6.00 17.00
FRH160-600MF 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 16.00
FRH160-600VF 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 18.00
FRH200-600VF 0.20 0.40 1.00 12.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 13.50
FRH250-600VF 0.25 0.85 3.00 1.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 1.00 7.00
FRH400-600F 0.40 1.00 3.00 4.0 3.0 60 600 1.0 0.95 1.90
Typical
Power
ResistanceMax. Time to Trip Max. Int.
VoltagePart Number